
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number RFP 23-500649, Uniformed Security Guard Services (Multiyear) 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires August 31, 2024 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring contract  

RFP 19-500513, Uniformed Security Guard Services 
Contract: 1169300 
All-N-1 Security 

Total Award on Expiring Contract            $14,407,732.14 – Total Award 
$10,520,383.06 – Award 
$  1,765,489.40 – CO 1 

    $  2,121,859.68–  CO 2 (August 31, 2024) 

**CO 2 approved monthly costs at $265,232.46 

Amount Spent To Date on Expiring 
Contract 

$14,921,424.57 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor

Pinnacle Security Inc., dba Paradigm Security Services (PRIME) 
Craig Meredith, Branch Manager 
Years in Business: 18  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable: 

1. New Orleans Terminal 
2. Clean Spark 
3. City of New Orleans 
4. St. Charles Surgical Hospital 

Flaggship Security Agency (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
Michael Flagg, Owner 
160 Clairmont Ave, Ste 101-A 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Years in Business:18  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10  
Services to be provided: Security Guard Services 

Attachments • User Department Recommendation
• Cumulative Score Report
• Evaluation Summary




