
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # 
Uniformed Security Guard Services 

(Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No.: 19-500513 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 
Vendor Agrees to extend pricing, terms 
and conditions?   Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  

Uniformed Security Guard Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No.: 19-500513 
CPA No.: 1169300 

All N 1 Security Services, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  $12,285,872.46 

Amount Spent to Date on Expiring 
Contract(s) $11,039,095.39 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor

All N One Security Services, Inc. (Prime) 
Rick Robinson, President 
Years in Business: 26 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 

LSBE Participation - 20% - LSBE-DeKalb
 Flaggship Security Services, Inc. 
Michael J. Flagg, President & CEO 
3986 N. Berkeley Lake Road 
Duluth, GA 30096 
Security Services 
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 Amount 
Spent to Date:$823,187.50 

Attachment • UD CO Form


